V-29011/1/2018-VIGILANCE

Government of India Ministry of Women and Child Development

> Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: - 8th May 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Submission of Immovable Property Return for the year 2017 (as on 31.12.2017).

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith the Immovable Property Return for the year 2017 (as on 31.12.2017) in the prescribed proforma in respect of Ms. Nandita Mishra, Economic Advisor (IES), posted in the Ministry of Women & Child Development.

> (Shailendra Kureel) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Encl: As Above.

Deputy Director (IES), Ms. Sushma Kindo, Room No. 59, Department of Economic Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- Shri Pradip Kumar Tripathi, EO&AS, Room No. 115, Department of Personnel (i) and Training (DOPT) North Block, New Delhi.
- Ms. Nandita Mishra, Economic Advisor, MWCD. (ii)

17/5/2018 gn Cosm

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR -2018 AS ON 1st January 2018

1.	Name of Officer (in full)Nandita Mishra	3. Cadre & Batch: IES (1993)
2.	Service to which the Officer belongsI.E.S	4. Present Pay:Rs.172,200/

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk & Village or City in which property is situated (full location & postal address)	Name & Details of Property Housing, Lands and Other Buildings	Cost of construction /Acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house	Present Value *	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired.	Annual Income from property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1.Kalinga Nagar, Bhubaneswar Odisha	House No.K9 B/50	Cost of Land-Rs 1.08 Lcs Cost of Construction*-Rs.55.50 Lcs (*SBI Loan)	N-A	Own Name	Allotment through Lottery by Bhubaneswar Development Authority (BDA) on long term lease in 1996.Possession received in 2008	NIL	
2.Indira Gandhi Nagar, Jagat Pura, Jaipur, Rajasthan	Plot No 5H/191	Cost of Land-Rs 11.81 Lcs	N-A	Own Name	Allotment through Lottery by Rajasthan Housing Board (RHB) on 99 years lease .Possession in 2009.	NIL	
3.Sec 77 Noida, Uttar Pradesh	House No A-701	Under Construction	N-A	Under Construction	Allotment from AVS Orchards under installment basis	N-A/NIL	

Signature

Nandita Mishra

Designation

Economic Advisor

Date

Name

22.01.2018

Note

1) * In case where is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

2) ** Includes short term leases also.

The wording 'No change or No addition or as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filed up.

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class/ and Class II (Group A and Group B)services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Services (Conduct) rules 1955 (now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964, on the first appointment to the Service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.